4 10.00 $14,823.00 $15,396.00 $15,975.00 $16,563.00 $17,164.00
6 20.00 $29,646.00 $30,792.00 $31,950.00 $33,126.00 $34,328.00
8 32.03 $47,473.00 $49,307.00 $51,162.00 $53,045.00 $54,970.00

10 67.06 $99,397.00 $103.238.00 $107,120.00 $111,064.00 $115,094.00

b. ERU Fee: A fee of one thousand two hundred and two dollars ($1,202.00)one 
thousand three hundred seventy-two dollars ($1,372.00) per EDUERU, where one EDU 
ERU is equal to fifteen (15) plumbing fixture traps, as defined in the adopted Plumbing 
Codes and as determined by the City building official. 

c.  A person aggrieved by the calculation of the number of plumbing traps may